## Public Hearing Local Law Introductory No. B of 2024 October 24, 2024

The Public Hearing on Local Law Introductory No. B of 2024, A Local Law of the Tioga County Legislature of the County of Tioga, establishing a schedule of fees for permits issued by the Tioga County Department of Public Health was called to order by the Chair Sauerbrey at 10:05 A.M. Seven Legislative members were present with Legislator Standinger being absent.

There were seven people in attendance.

The Clerk read the legal notice as published in the official newspapers.

Heather Vroman, Director of Public Health spoke. "This local law is actually amending a previously established local law with the last time amended in 2002. This local law sets our fee schedule for permits that oversee our Environmental Health division, so it was a thorough process that our Environmental Health Director, Director of Administrative Services, and myself were involved in looking at these fees in comparison to other counties, as well as looking at salaries and time spent doing inspections, etc. The Tioga County Board of Health approved this fee schedule, as well as our Health & Human Services Legislative Committee."

There being no public comments, the hearing was adjourned at 10:07 A.M.